501952089 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
North Dakota State University	02/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDSU Research Foundation	
Street Address:	1735 NDSU Research Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Dept. 4400; P.O Box 6050	
City:	Fargo	
State/Country:	Country: NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 58108-6050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	tion Number:	13513107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228 **Phone**: 612-305-1226

Email: swigant@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Victoria A. Sandberg
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 581336

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 255.00150101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria A Sandberg

Total Attachments: 1 source=15assign2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028358 FRAME: 0955 :H \$40.00 1:

501952089

Docket: 255.00150201

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, North Dakota State University (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an educational institution organized and existing under the Constitution and other laws of the State of North Dakota, having its principal offices at Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and improvements described in

AMPHIPHILIC FOULING RELEASE COATINGS

International Application No. PCT/US2010/058968, filed December 3, 2010. U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/283,522, filed December 4, 2009

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto NDSU Research Foundation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a North Dakota non-profit corporation, having its principal office at 1735 NDSU Research Park Drive. Dept. No. 4400, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo. ND 58108-6050, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does further agree, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>NDSU Research Foundation</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

And, furthermore Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

In witness whereof, the below-identified representative of North Dakota State University, being duly authorized to act on behalf of North Dakota State University, hereunto signs on the day and year set forth below.

	NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY				
El 11 2511	By: Vin Steller				
Feb 16, 2011	Signature				
	Printed Name: Dean Bresciani				
	Title: President				
STATE OF North Dalota) COUNTY OF CASS) ss.					
COUNTY OF CASS) ss.					
On this 16th day of February 2011, be	fore me personally appeared Dean Bresciani to me				
known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
All	AWY OCHOA Noiory Public				
Notary Public	Sicle of North Dakota My Commission Explies Nov. 14, 2013				

PATENT REEL: 028358 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 06/12/2012